
Monroe Township Fire Department 
District #1 

467 Spotswood-Englishtown Road 
Monroe Township, New Jersey 

08831 
(732) 251-0900 ext. 3  

monroebofc@aol.com 
Ernest Zih, Fire Official 

 (732) 379-2242 Cell 
 
 
Monthly Report: March 10, 2021 
 
Money:     See attached   
                                                     
Inspections:    See attached  
 
Fire Prevention:   The video tour of the Firehouse is still a 
work in progress as we continue to edit out the scouts for 
confidentiality reasons.  Also, if the Fire Company would like 
to add video clips for recruitment purposes, please let me 
know. 
 
Virtual Fire Prevention Poster set up for schools and County. 
Participation has been slower than normal. 

 
Investigations:  One Open Burning follow-up. 
 
Enforcement:  Letter was sent regarding difficulties 
maneuvering fire apparatus at Monroe Parke. Still waiting for 
a response.  Note: Response may be hampered by internet 
issues. 



Monroe Township Bureau of Fire Preventi on 
Inspection System Database Status Summary for : 02/10/2021 to 03/10/2021 

Printed : 03/10/2021 Page : 1 

Registrations : 
Life Hazard : 42 
Local : 97 
Closed : 123 
Total : 262 

Priors , payment : 
Priors , waived : 
Billed this per : 

Payments : 
Waived : 
Due : 

Priors , payment : 
Priors , waived : 
Billed this per : 

Payments : 
Waived : 
Due : 

Inspections : 
Periodic : 
Re- inspect : 
Complaint : 
Follow- up : 
Other : 
Total : 

Regist . fees 
12 1 , 500 . 00 

0 0 . 00 
0 0 . 00 
0 0 . 00 
0 0 . 00 
0 0 . 00 

Ded . 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Local 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
6 

Penalty 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

LHU 
5 
1 
0 
0 
0 
6 

Inspect . 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0 . 00 

Permit fees 
2 162 . 00 

0 0 0 . 00 
0 0 0 . 00 
0 0 0 . 00 
0 0 0 . 00 
0 0 0 . 00 

Smoke Detector Insp : 
Misc . Permits : 
Other Misc . Fees : 
Annual Permits : 
Misc . Penalties : 

Correspondence : 

14 
0 
0 
0 
0 

41 

Penalty 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0.00 

630 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

Note : Amounts paid and waived include partial payments and fee reductions . 

Correspondence form description 

Inspection Report Worksheet - Blank 
Certificate of Inspection 
Violations list , no notice , no explanation 
Registration Information Update Form 
Notice of Violations , with list and explanation 
Certificate of Registration 

Number sent 

12 
12 

7 
1 
8 
1 


